Press Release



Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft Werkstraße 2 4860 Lenzing, Austria www.lenzing.com

Phone +43 (0) 7672 701-2713 Fax +43 (0) 7672 918-2713 E-mail w.kaserer@lenzing.com

> Ref. kawa Date 2016/12/23

Lenzing Reduces Stake in EQUI-Fibres

Lenzing - The Lenzing Group has reduced its equity stake in EQUI-Fibres Beteiligungs-gesellschaft mbH, Kelheim from 45 to 20 percent. EQUI-Fibres is the sole parent company of Kelheim Fibres GmbH, which manufactures viscose fibers at its plant in Kelheim, Germany. EQUI-Fibres reported total revenue of EUR 162 mn in 2015.

This transaction represents the next logical step in the Lenzing Group's implementation of its sCore TEN strategy. The buyer is a company represented by its Managing Directors Peter Untersperger and Gerald Schmidsberger. Untersperger is very familiar with both EQUI-Fibres and the fiber industry.

On the basis of this transaction, the financial result of the Lenzing Group for the current financial year is expected to increase by about EUR 10-15 mn. The payment of the stipulated purchase price is to take place starting in 2017.

For more information, please contact:

Waltraud Kaserer Vice President Corporate Communications & Investor Relations

Phone: +43 (0) 7672 701-2713 E-mail: w.kaserer@lenzing.com

The Lenzing Group

The Lenzing Group is a world market leader headquartered in Austria, with production sites in all major markets as well as a worldwide network of sales and marketing offices. Lenzing supplies the global textile and nonwovens industry with high-quality, botanic cellulose fibers. Its portfolio ranges from dissolving pulp to standard and specialty cellulose fibers.

Lenzing quality and innovative strength set global standards for cellulose fibers. With 78 years of experience in fiber production, the Lenzing Group is the only company worldwide combining the manufacturing of all three cellulose fiber generations on a large scale under one roof – from the classic viscose to modal and the lyocell fiber TENCEL®.

The success of the Lenzing Group is based on its consistent customer orientation together with its leadership in innovation, technology and quality. Lenzing is committed to the principles of sustainable management and very high environmental standards. In addition to its core business of fibers, the Lenzing Group also operates in the field of engineering and plant construction.

Key Facts & Figures Lenzing Group 2015

Revenue: EUR 1.98 bn

Fiber sales volumes: 965,000 tons

Employees: 6,127

TENCEL®, Lenzing Modal® and Lenzing Viscose® are registered trademarks of Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft.